

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 305 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2023/MAGHA 13, 1944

## NOTICE

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Bhubaneswar on the 6th January 2023, I, Prakash Chandra Beura, Son of Late Krushna Chandra Beura, At Similihand, P. O. Kayalpada, P. S. Choudwar, Dist. Cuttack, Odisha-754027, have changed my name from "Krushna Chandra Beura" to "Prakash Chandra Beura". Henceforth, I shall be known as Prakash Chandra Beura for all purposes.

ପକାଶ ଚନ୍ଦ ବେଉରା